

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. NO.19110/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7755/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 03/07/2010 in CRLA No.129/1994 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAM PRAKASH @ PAPPU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(Appln. on behalf of the petitioner u/s 17A of the Juvenile Justice Care
and Protection of Children Act, 2000 and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This CRL.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP. NO.19110/2013 in SLP (Crl) No.7755/2011
This Criminal Miscellaneous Petition has been filed
claiming that the applicant- Bhura was a juvenile at the time
when the offence was committed.

In view of the above, let the trial Court conduct an
inquiry as to the claim of the applicant - Bhura as juvenile and
send a report as expeditiously as may be practicable, preferably
within a period of six weeks from today.

List the Crl.M.P. after the receipt of the report from the
trial Court.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER