

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 19110/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)
No(s).7755/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2010 in CRLA No.129/1994, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAM PRAKASH @ PAPPU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For permission and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.M.P. No. 19110 of 2013 is dismissed at this stage.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

