

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 7755 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3136 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

Ram Prakash @ Pappu & Ors.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an application on behalf of the Petitioner under Section 7A of the Juvenile Justice Care and Protection of Children Act, 2000 (Criminal Misc. Petition No. 19110 of 2013) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Crl.M.P. No. 19110 of 2013 is dismissed at this stage."

It is submitted that pursuant to this Hon'ble Court's order dated service of Show Cause Notice issued in the above mentioned matter is complete as the sole Respondent/State is represented by Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate and Counter Affidavit filed by the Counsel has already been included in SLP paper books at page nos. 83 to 99.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR